
PK/PD: drug 54%

20% PK/PD: target or biomarker

THE CURRENT LANDSCAPE OF LBAs AND CRITICAL REAGENTS 

LBA PLATFORMS 

THE FUTURE OF LBA  

ELISA78% 20% Luminex

24% Gyrolab® 

62% Meso Scale Discovery 8% Biolayer interferometry (BLI) 

Surface plasmon resonance 4%

Hybrid LBA/LC-MS 28% Other (please specify) 

Biotin

Fluorescent 
dyes 

Horseradish 
peroxidase (HRP) 

Keeping up with 
increasing regulations 

Evolving technical challenges 

Lack of adequate level of sensitivity and specificity 

Inadequate on-hand expertise, 
reduced capacity 

Multiple projects and stringent timelines 

Other

SULFO-TAG 

Digoxin

6%

72%

56%

18%
42%

10%4%

30%

14%

20%

16%

10%

10%

LBAs and critical reagents

74%   Therapeutic proteins

62%   Monoclonal / polyclonal antibodies

22%   Anti-idiotypic antibodies (anti-Ids)

44%   Neutralizing antibodies

38%   Antibody-drug conjugates

58%   Anti-drug antibodies (ADA)

66%   Protein biomarkers

42%   Endogenous analytes

38%   Peptides

34%   Fusion proteins

40%   Recombinant proteins

26%   Oligonucleotides

8% DMPK: drug

6% Other
Safety assessment 4% 

8% DMPK: drug

28% Whole blood 

10% Diluted whole blood 

24% Urine

18% Cerebrospinal fluid (CSF) 

74% Time-consuming reagent development 

54% Matrix interference

52% Critical reagent consistency 

30% Cost

24% Limited selectivity 

Polyclonal/monoclonal antibodies/                                 
recombinant antibody libraries 

N/a

Other

< 1 month 

2% 42%

Synthetic peptides

20% Analyte stability 

Limited opportunities for multiplexing 14%

2% Other

Modification of biologicals  38%

Which of the following applications do you use LBAs for?

What do you investigate when using LBAs? 
 

What is your target analyte/which of the following analytes do you 
quantify using LBAs? 

What type of matrix do you predominantly work with?

Which of the following critical reagents typically slow 
the progress of LBAs?

Which of the following factors causes matrix component 
interference in your assays? Tick all that apply.  

Which platforms do you use to conduct LBA?

What do you consider to be the challenges with current 
bioanalytical services?

Where would you like to see LBA making significant 
contributions in the future? 

What do you believe to be the main 
limitations of LBAs?

On average, how long does it take to identify 
a lead candidate? 

Which of the following poses the biggest 
challenge regarding LBA reagents? 

Which of the following labels do you use for 
capture/detection? 

What improvements do you hope to see in 
the field of LBA in the next 10 years?

What do you think will be the preferred 
platform for LBAs in 10 years’ time? 

8% Other (please specify)

Soluble receptors

Receptiors

 Target ligands

Oligonucleotide structures: 
aptamers

Case by case

2%

N/a

2%

3-6 months 

18%

1-2 years

8%

2 + years

12%

7-9 months

14%

10-12 months

Monoclonal antibodies 

Development of ADAs do not 
impact therapeutic 
quantification in my assays 

Solid-phase immunodepletion

All of the above

Analytical
ultracentrifugation

Other

Acid dissociation

Sample dilution 

Sample pre-treatment:
blocking reagents

Analyte extraction

Sample pre-treatment: low
pH pretreatment

Removal of interfering factors

Increasing concentration of assay reagents

Increasing assay incubation time

Other

42%

36%

30%

24%

8%

8%

4%

How do you currently eliminate / reduce 
matrix interference? 

How do you overcome the challenges posed by antidrug 
antibodies ADAs? 

80%

48%

42%

38%

30%

28%

24%

6%

46%
46%

18%

14%

8% 

6%

6%
4%

4%

2%

2%

32%
Generation

22%
Substitution

22%
Restocking 8%

None of the 
above 

16%
Acquisition

Broader use of 
microfluidics

Enhanced reagent 
lot-to-lot consistency

Automation for 
method development 
and sample analysis

Improved critical 
reagent specificity 

Improved sensitivity
Regulatory guidelines 

for bioanalytical 
method validation

Enhanced specificity
Improved accessibility 
to currently expensive 

solutions
Standardization

Better quality control and assurance from the 
immunoassay kits available with different vendors Lower sample volume

Detection of large molecules / biologics PK/PD 

Multiplexing
Robust assays with 
consistent reagent 

performance

Improved dynamic 
range

Faster turnaround time 
for critical reagents

Simplified process More customizability

A governing body that makes recommendations for antibody vendors to 
standardize characterization of commercial antibody products

Diagnostics
Screening and 

prevention
Rare disease 
treatments

Autoimmune disorders
Potency applications for 

therapeutic proteins

All the stages of the 
drug development 

life cycle

New modalities e.g., cell 
and gene therapies

Cancer research Customized 
multiplexed biomarkers

ADA assays Point-of-care AAV therapies

Biomarker discovery for less abundant, tissue-specific proteins

DEMOGRAPHICS

18% Asia      
28% Europe

 

2% Australia and
Oceania

52% North America

Organization

Other

28%
CRO/CMO 

12%
Biotechnology

10%
Academia 

Job title

22%
Principle Scientist

42%
Scientist

8%
Other

Executive

14%
Director

10%
Associate Director 

N/a

Location

Hybrid LBA/LC-MS 

N/a 

Meso Scale Discovery 

Gyrolab® Other

ELISA

30%

26% 16%

Surface plasmon 
resonance 

2%

12%

10% 4%

Clinical 42%

Research 32%

Forensic 2%

Pre-clinical 6%

8% Dried blood spots (DBS) 

86% Plasma

80% Serum

28% Tissue homogenizations 

18%

14%
8% 

2%

42%

Pharma
Generic 2% 
Large 24%
Small/Mid-sized 16%

Pharmaceutical 18%

Lipids

Serum proteins 

Binding proteins 

Autoantibodies, e.g., rheumatoid factors 

Human anti-animal antibodies 

Heterophilic antibodies 

Proteases

Anticoagulants

Viscosity

Cations

76%

66%

36%

34%

24%

22%

18%

10%

8%

4%

Buffer matrix 

Synthetic residues 

2%

2%


